
 Bagotville Corinne Tremblay 418-677-4000 ext. 7511 corinne.tremblay@cfmws.com 
Borden  Darlene Evans 705-424-1200 ext. 3775 darlene.evans@forces.gc.ca 
 CFSU(E) Johanne Thibault +49 (0) 2451 717 145 johanne.thibault@forces.gc.ca
 CFSU(O) Teresa Thow 613-992-5195 teresa.thow@forces.gc.ca 
 Cold Lake Diana Warbeck 780-840-8000 ext. 8217 diana.warbeck@forces.gc.ca  
 Comox Linda Lewis 250-339-8211 ext. 8820 linda.lewis@forces.gc.ca  
 Edmonton Brad Miller 780-973-4011 ext. 4718 brad.miller@forces.gc.ca  
 Esquimalt Ryan Anderson 250-363-8485 ryan.anderson2@forces.gc.ca 
 Gagetown Karla Neeley  506-422-2000 ext. 2551 neeley.karla@cfmws.com
 Gander Nigel Summers 709-256-1703 ext. 1302 nigel.summers@forces.gc.ca  
 Goose Bay Capt Erin MacPherson 709-896-6900 ext. 7416  erin.macpherson@forces.gc.ca 
 Greenwood Bruce Gillis 902-765-1494 ext. 5138 gillis.bruce@cfmws.com 
 Halifax George Hurshman 902-721-7851 hurshman.george@cfmws.com
 Kingston Frank Cleysen 613-541-5010 ext. 5002 cleysen.frank@cfmws.com
 Moose Jaw Dave Lyons 306-694-2276 dave.lyons@forces.gc.ca  
Meaford Capt Alberto Neyra  CSN 260-6583 alberto.neyra@forces.gc.ca
 North Bay Leanne Witt 705-494-2011 ext. 2212 leanne.witt@forces.gc.ca  
 Petawawa Judy Goetz 613-687-5511 ext. 6717 judy.goetz@forces.gc.ca  
Portage  Lt T. Bowen  204-428-4055 tanya.bowen@forces.gc.ca 
 Shearwater PO2 Nancy Hollywood 902-720-1045 nancy.hollywood@forces.gc.ca  
 St-Jean Pierre L'Italien  450-358-7099 ext. 6137 pierre.l'italien@forces.gc.ca  
 St. John's CPO2 Herman Harris 709-570-4507 herman.harris@forces.gc.ca
Suffield Christina Bailey 403-544-5554 christina.bailey@forces.gc.ca
 Trenton  John Snyder 613-392-2811 ext. 3303 john.snyder@forces.gc.ca  
 Toronto/ London  Rocky Lebouthilier 416-633-6200 ext. 3739 rocky.lebouthillier@forces.gc.ca
Valcartier  Michelle Joly  418-844-5000 ext. 5424 joly.michelle@forces.gc.ca  
Wainwright  John Mahon  780-842-1363 ext. 1350 john.mahon@forces.gc.ca  

Rick Harris 204-833-2500 ext 4299 richard.harris3@forces.gc.ca
Capt. T. Bowen - 15 Wing 204-428-4055 tanya.bowen@forces.gc.ca 

Yellowknife  CaTina Schauerte  867-873-0700 ext. 6099 tina.schauerte@forces.gc.ca  
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